Ga. Southern (9-6,2-0 Sun Belt) -vs- Coastal Carolina (7-6,1-1 Sun Belt)
12/31/22 at The HTC Center, Conway, SC

Date: 12/31/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

I\'t'&?fdﬁhigfﬁzm Ga. Southern 37 36 73

Site: The HTC Center, Conway, SC Coastal Carolina 36 28 64

Referees: Bharat Ramnanan, Brian Dorsey, Todd Austin

Ga. Southern 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Finch,Jalen * 34 7-10 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 4 0 1 1 16

12  Savrasov,Andrei =3 34 6-12 0-2 4-4 2-6 8 1 3 2 0 0 16

00 Archie,Kaden * 28 4-7 4-6 4-4 2-5 7 4 0 1 0 0 16

13  Strickland, Tai =3 25 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3

10  Curry,Carlos * 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 0 1 0 2

03 Moore, Tyren 20 3-7 2-5 2-2 2-6 8 1 1 2 0 0 10

04 Brown,Kamari 25 3-10 1-4 1-4 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 2 8

11  McFatten,Johnny 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 2

23  Brafford,Nate 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-60 9-24 12-16 12-27 39 13 12 9 2 4 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-28 50.00 % 5-10 50.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

Second Half 12-32 37.50 % 4-14 28.57 % 8-12 66.67 %

Total 26-60 43.3 % 9-24 37.5% 12-16 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

Coastal Carolina 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44  Mostafa,Essam * 34 6-11 0-0 3-4 4-9 13 3 1 3 0 0 15

05 Daye, Jr.,Antonio & 31 7-12 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 3 3 1 0 1 15

14  Uduje,Josh * 32 5-11 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 2 1 1 12

13  Abraham,Henry o 22 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 5

12 Likayi,Wilfried * 25 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 1 0 3

55 Nichols Jr.,Jimmy 19 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 7

11 Brown,Jomaru 27 2-8 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 5 2 0 1 4

00 Blackmon,Kylan 8 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

22  Brown,Linton 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-59 6-18 4-8 7-24 31 15 15 11 2 3 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-29 51.72 % 4-11 36.36 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 12-30 40.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 2-5 40.00 %

Total 27-59 45.8 % 6-18 33.3 % 4-8 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13

Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ga. Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina

MISS JUMPER by FINCH,JALEN 19:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:25 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIE,KADEN 19:05 3-2 V1
ASSIST by SAVRASOV,ANDREI --
18:37 3-4 H1 GOOD LAYUP by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIE,KADEN 18:20 6-4 V2
ASSIST by FINCH,JALEN --

18:00 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ABRAHAM,HENRY
GOOD JUMPER by FINCH,JALEN 17:41 86 V2
17:17 MISS LAYUP by LIKAYI,WILFRIED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARCHIE,KADEN --
MISS 3PTR by SAVRASOV,ANDREI 17:07
-- REBOUND DEF by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO
16:59 TURNOVER by UDUJE,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND, TAI 16:30
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,CARLOS --
GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,CARLOS(in the paint) 16:24 10-6 V4
16:00 MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,HENRY
-- REBOUND OFF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
15:56 MISS LAYUP by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
15:51 10-8 V2 GOOD LAYUP by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint)

15:36 FOUL by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36
15:36 SUB OUT by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO
15:36 SUB IN by BROWN,JOMARU
SUB OUT by CURRY,CARLOS 15:36
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND, TAI 15:36
SUB IN by MOORE, TYREN 15:36
SUB IN by MCFATTEN,JOHNNY 15:36
GOOD FT by SAVRASOV,ANDREI 15:36 11-8 V3
GOOD FT by SAVRASOV,ANDREI 15:36 12-8 V4
15:27 TURNOVER by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
15:27 SUB OUT by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
15:27 SUB IN by NICHOLS JR.,JIMMY
FOUL by MCFATTEN,JOHNNY 15:18
TURNOVER by MCFATTEN,JOHNNY 15:18
14:47 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS JR.,JIMMY
REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TYREN --
FOUL by MOORE,TYREN 14:34
TURNOVER by MOORE, TYREN 14:34
14:34 SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,HENRY
14:34 SUB IN by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO
SUB OUT by ARCHIE,KADEN 14:34
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMARI 14:34
14:24 MISS LAYUP by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FINCH,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by SAVRASOV,ANDREI(in the paint) 14:18
14:18 BLOCK by UDUJE,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOMARU
14:08 MISS LAYUP by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SAVRASOV,ANDREI 14:06
SUB IN by CURRY,CARLOS 14:06

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KAMARI 13:49



-- REBOUND DEF by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO

13:44 12-10 V2 GOOD JUMPER by UDUJE,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO

GOOD JUMPER by FINCH,JALEN 13:20 14-10 V4

13:00 MISS JUMPER by UDUJE,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM

12:56 14-13 V1 GOOD 3PTR by UDUJE,JOSH
-- ASSIST by MOSTAFA,ESSAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:54
12:54 SUB OUT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
12:54 SUB IN by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
SUB OUT by FINCH,JALEN 12:54
SUB IN by STRICKLAND, TAI 12:54
TURNOVER by MOORE,TYREN 12:37
12:37 STEAL by BROWN,JOMARU

12:32 14-15 H1 GOOD DUNK by UDUJE,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE, TYREN 12:05 17-15 V2
11:38 MISS 3PTR by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAMARI --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KAMARI 11:20
REBOUND OFF by MOORE, TYREN --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE, TYREN(in the paint) 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS JR.,JIMMY
FOUL by CURRY,CARLOS 11:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:12
11:12 SUB OUT by UDUJE,JOSH
11:12 SUB IN by BLACKMON,KYLAN
SUB OUT by MOORE, TYREN 11:12
SUB OUT by BROWN,KAMARI 11:12
SUB OUT by MCFATTEN,JOHNNY 11:12
SUB IN by ARCHIE,KADEN 11:12
SUB IN by FINCH,JALEN 11:12
SUB IN by SAVRASOV,ANDREI 11:12
10:56 FOUL by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
10:56 TURNOVER by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
MISS LAYUP by SAVRASOV,ANDREI(in the paint) 10:38
-- REBOUND DEF by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
10:36 SUB OUT by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
10:36 SUB IN by MOSTAFA,ESSAM

10:15 17-18 H1 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKMON,KYLAN
-- ASSIST by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO

TURNOVER by TEAM 09:40
09:25 17-20 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint)
FOUL by CURRY,CARLOS 09:25
SUB OUT by CURRY,CARLOS 09:25
SUB IN by MCFATTEN,JOHNNY 09:25
09:25 17-21 H4 GOOD FT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
09:15 FOUL by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
GOOD FT by ARCHIE,KADEN 09:15 18-21 H 3
GOOD FT by ARCHIE,KADEN 09:15 19-21 H?2
09:00 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JOMARU
- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JOMARU
08:55 TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU
MISS 3PTR by FINCH,JALEN 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
08:29 19-23 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SAVRASOV,ANDREI 08:04
08:04 STEAL by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO
07:56 19-25 H6 GOOD LAYUP by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:55



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by SAVRASOV,ANDREI
SUB OUT by MCFATTEN,JOHNNY
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND, TAI
SUB IN by MOORE, TYREN

SUB IN by BROWN,KAMARI

REBOUND DEF by ARCHIE,KADEN
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KAMARI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE, TYREN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KAMARI
REBOUND OFF by SAVRASOV,ANDREI
GOOD LAYUP by SAVRASOV,ANDREI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SAVRASOV,ANDREI
SUB IN by MCFATTEN,JOHNNY
GOOD LAYUP by FINCH,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARCHIE,KADEN
FOUL by ARCHIE,KADEN
TURNOVER by ARCHIE,KADEN
SUB OUT by ARCHIE,KADEN

SUB IN by SAVRASOV,ANDREI

SUB OUT by MOORE, TYREN
SUB IN by STRICKLAND, TAI

STEAL by FINCH,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND, TAI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCFATTEN,JOHNNY

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KAMARI

ASSIST by SAVRASOV,ANDREI

GOOD JUMPER by FINCH,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAMARI
GOOD LAYUP by MCFATTEN,JOHNNY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAVRASOV,ANDREI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by STRICKLAND, TAL
ASSIST by FINCH,JALEN
FOUL by STRICKLAND,TAI

21-25

21-27

23-27
23-30

25-30

28-30

30-30

32-30

32-32
35-32

H 4

H 6

H4
H 7

H5

H2

V2

V3

SUB OUT by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO
SUB IN by ABRAHAM,HENRY

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS JR.,JIMMY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS JR.,JIMMY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ABRAHAM,HENRY

GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLS JR.,JIMMY
ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU

SUB OUT by BLACKMON,KYLAN
SUB OUT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM

SUB IN by LIKAYI,WILFRIED

SUB IN by UDUIJE,JOSH

FOUL by ABRAHAM,HENRY

SUB OUT by NICHOLS JR., JIMMY
SUB IN by BROWN,LINTON

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LINTON

SUB OUT by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
SUB IN by MOSTAFA,ESSAM

TURNOVER by MOSTAFA,ESSAM

TURNOVER by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
SUB OUT by BROWN,JOMARU
SUB IN by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO

MISS 3PTR by UDUJE,JOSH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROWN,LINTON

SUB IN by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
GOOD JUMPER by ABRAHAM,HENRY

MISS FT by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO



MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAMARI

STEAL by MCFATTEN,JOHNNY
MISS 3PTR by SAVRASOV,ANDREI

REBOUND DEF by SAVRASOV,ANDREI
FOUL by BROWN,KAMARI
TURNOVER by BROWN,KAMARI

SUB OUT by FINCH,JALEN
SUB IN by ARCHIE,KADEN

MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND, TAI

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KAMARI

GOOD LAYUP by SAVRASOV,ANDREI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,KAMARI

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KAMARI

VISITORS: Ga. Southern

00:57

00:22

00:16

00:01

35-33

35-36

37-36

V2

H1

V1

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,HENRY
SUB IN by BROWN,JOMARU
GOOD FT by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by UDUJE,JOSH
TURNOVER by UDUIJE,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JOMARU

SUB OUT by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
SUB IN by NICHOLS JR.,JIMMY

GOOD 3PTR by UDUIJE,JOSH
ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU

MISS 3PTR by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina

SUB OUT by BROWN, KAMARI

SUB OUT by MCFATTEN,JOHNNY

SUB IN by FINCH,JALEN

SUB IN by CURRY,CARLOS

MISS JUMPER by FINCH,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,CARLOS

MISS LAYUP by CURRY,CARLOS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,CARLOS

MISS LAYUP by CURRY,CARLOS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,CARLOS
TURNOVER by SAVRASOV,ANDREI

MISS 3PTR by ARCHIE,KADEN

GOOD LAYUP by SAVRASOV,ANDREI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ARCHIE,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by SAVRASOV,ANDREI
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,CARLOS(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:43

19:26

19:22

18:55
18:46
18:46
18:36

18:12
17:43
17:14
16:54

16:25

16:14

16:02

37-39

37-41
39-41
39-43

H2

H4
H 2
H4

SUB OUT by BROWN,JOMARU
SUB OUT by NICHOLS JR., JIMMY
SUB IN by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
SUB IN by ABRAHAM,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by UDUJE,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by UDUJE,JOSH

STEAL by UDUIJE,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
ASSIST by UDUJE,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
GOOD LAYUP by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO(in the paint)
ASSIST by ABRAHAM,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
MISS 3PTR by UDUJE,JOSH



REBOUND OFF by ARCHIE,KADEN
MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND, TAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARCHIE,KADEN
GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIE,KADEN
ASSIST by FINCH,JALEN

FOUL by ARCHIE,KADEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CURRY,CARLOS
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND, TAI
SUB IN by MOORE, TYREN
SUB IN by MCFATTEN,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by SAVRASOV,ANDREI
GOOD LAYUP by SAVRASOV,ANDREI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCFATTEN,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by SAVRASOV,ANDREI

SUB OUT by MCFATTEN,JOHNNY
SUB IN by BRAFFORD,NATE

GOOD FT by SAVRASOV,ANDREI
SUB OUT by ARCHIE,KADEN
SUB IN by BROWN,KAMARI
GOOD FT by SAVRASOV,ANDREI

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAMARI
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TYREN
MISS 3PTR by BRAFFORD,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TYREN

MISS LAYUP by BRAFFORD,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SAVRASOV,ANDREI

GOOD LAYUP by SAVRASOV,ANDREI(in the paint)

BLOCK by FINCH,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TYREN
MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TYREN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FINCH,JALEN

SUB OUT by SAVRASOV,ANDREI
SUB IN by CURRY,CARLOS

SUB IN by STRICKLAND, TAI

BLOCK by CURRY,CARLOS

42-43

42-45

44-45

45-45

46-45
46-47

46-49
49-49

51-49

H1

H3

H1

V1
H1

H3

V2

REBOUND DEF by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
MISS LAYUP by LIKAYI,WILFRIED(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by UDUJE,JOSH

SUB OUT by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO
SUB IN by BROWN,JOMARU

MISS FT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM

MISS LAYUP by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint)
SUB OUT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM

SUB IN by NICHOLS JR.,JIMMY

FOUL by NICHOLS JR.,JIMMY

GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLS JR.,JIMMY

REBOUND DEF by UDUJE,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ABRAHAM,HENRY

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UDUJE,JOSH

SUB OUT by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,HENRY
SUB OUT by UDUJE,JOSH

SUB IN by BLACKMON,KYLAN
SUB IN by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO
SUB IN by MOSTAFA,ESSAM

MISS LAYUP by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by CURRY,CARLOS --
MISS 3PTR by BRAFFORD,NATE 11:11
== REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOMARU

GOOD JUMPER by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO(fastbreak)(in the
11:03 51-51 paint)

== ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE, TYREN(in the paint) 10:44 53-51 V2
FOUL by CURRY,CARLOS 10:24
10:24 MISS FT by BLACKMON,KYLAN
— REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:24 MISS FT by BLACKMON,KYLAN
— REBOUND OFF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
10:22 MISS LAYUP by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TYREN —
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,KAMARI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:15 55-51 V4
ASSIST by STRICKLAND, TAI -
10:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:07
SUB OUT by CURRY,CARLOS 10:05
SUB IN by SAVRASOV,ANDREI 10:05
09:51 MISS JUMPER by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO
— REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS JR.,JIMMY
09:45 TURNOVER by BROWN,JOMARU
STEAL by BROWN,KAMARI 09:45
GOOD LAYUP by SAVRASOV,ANDREI(in the paint) 09:37 57-51 V6
09:20 MISS LAYUP by MOSTAFA,ESSAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAVRASOV,ANDREI --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KAMARI(in the paint) 09:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
09:04 57-53 V4 GOOD JUMPER by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYREN 08:46
== REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
08:35 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JOMARU
REBOUND DEF by BRAFFORD,NATE ==
08:33 FOUL by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
08:33 SUB OUT by BLACKMON,KYLAN
08:33 SUB IN by UDUIJE,JOSH
SUB OUT by MOORE, TYREN 08:33
SUB OUT by BRAFFORD,NATE 08:33
SUB IN by ARCHIE,KADEN 08:33
SUB IN by FINCH,JALEN 08:33
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAMARI 08:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
07:48 MISS 3PTR by UDUJE,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by FINCH,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND, TAI 07:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JOMARU
FOUL by ARCHIE,KADEN 07:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:07
07:07 SUB OUT by NICHOLS JR.,JIMMY
07:07 SUB IN by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND, TAI 07:07
SUB IN by MOORE,TYREN 07:07
07:01 FOUL by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
07:01 TURNOVER by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TYREN 06:34
REBOUND OFF by ARCHIE,KADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIE,KADEN 06:12 60-53 V7
ASSIST by FINCH,JALEN --
05:34 TURNOVER by TEAM
05:34 SUB OUT by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO
05:34 SUB IN by ABRAHAM,HENRY

GOOD 3PTR by FINCH,JALEN 05:14 63-53 V10



ASSIST by BROWN,KAMARI

GOOD LAYUP by FINCH,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAVRASOV,ANDREI

MISS JUMPER by SAVRASOV,ANDREI(in the paint)

FOUL by ARCHIE,KADEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SAVRASOV,ANDREI(in the paint)

FOUL by FINCH,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TYREN
MISS LAYUP by ARCHIE,KADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by FINCH,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FINCH,JALEN
MISS FT by FINCH,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TYREN

GOOD FT by MOORE, TYREN
GOOD FT by MOORE, TYREN
SUB OUT by MOORE, TYREN
SUB IN by STRICKLAND, TAI

TURNOVER by STRICKLAND, TAIL

SUB OUT by STRICKLAND, TAI
SUB IN by MOORE, TYREN

REBOUND DEF by ARCHIE,KADEN

GOOD FT by ARCHIE,KADEN
GOOD FT by ARCHIE,KADEN

05:13
04:56
04:36
04:21
04:15
04:15
04:15
04:06
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:25
03:17
03:15
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:43
02:27
02:17
01:47
01:47
01:47
01:47
01:47
01:45
01:42
01:42
01:42
01:42
01:42

01:32
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:20
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:45
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:32
00:23

63-56

65-56

65-57
65-58

67-58

67-60

68-60

69-60
70-60

70-62

71-62
72-62
72-64

V7

V9

V8
V7

V9

V7

V8

V9
V10

V8

V9
V10
V8

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ABRAHAM,HENRY
ASSIST by BROWN,JOMARU

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

FOUL by ABRAHAM,HENRY
SUB OUT by BROWN,JOMARU
SUB IN by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM

GOOD FT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
GOOD FT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,HENRY

MISS JUMPER by UDUJE,JOSH

BLOCK by LIKAYI,WILFRIED

MISS JUMPER by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
REBOUND OFF by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO
GOOD JUMPER by UDUJE,JOSH
FOUL by LIKAYI,WILFRIED

SUB OUT by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
SUB OUT by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
SUB IN by BROWN,JOMARU

SUB IN by NICHOLS JR.,JIMMY
FOUL by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO
FOUL by NICHOLS JR.,JIMMY

SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,HENRY
SUB IN by MOSTAFA,ESSAM

REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM

MISS LAYUP by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO(in the paint)

FOUL by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JOMARU(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by NICHOLS JR.,JIMMY
SUB IN by LIKAYI,WILFRIED
MISS 3PTR by LIKAYI,WILFRIED

FOUL by UDUJE,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO(in the paint)
FOUL by UDUJE,JOSH



MISS FT by BROWN,KAMARI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROWN,KAMARI

STEAL by BROWN,KAMARI
MISS FT by BROWN,KAMARI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BROWN,KAMARI

REBOUND DEF by FINCH,JALEN

73-64

V9

TURNOVER by DAYE, JR.,ANTONIO

FOUL by BROWN,JOMARU

REBOUND DEF by MOSTAFA,ESSAM
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JOMARU



